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Case No. 06-011-0619

STATE BAR OF NEVADA
SOUTHERN NEVADA DISCIPLINARY BOARR ;7= M SF SRS

STATE BAR OF NEVADA,
Complainant,
VS,
JUDITH H. BRAECKLEIN, ESQ.

Respondent.

PUBLIC REPRIMAND

TO:  JUDITHH. BRAECKLEIN, ESQ.
2551 8. Ft. Apache Rd., Ste. 103
Las Vegas, NV 89117

On or about September 7, 2005, you were transferred by Order of the Supreme Court
from Active status to CLE Inactive status for failure to comply with the requirements of SCR

210 - 214 regarding your continuing legal education obligations. You had notice of the
Supreme Court's action.

While on CLE Inactive status, you were ineligible and unauthorized to practice law in

the State of Nevada, including, but not limited to, signing pleadings or representing parties in
court.

While on CLE Inactive status, you signed pleadings and made court appearances in
the matter of Frankel v. Bazile, Case No. A510029, pending in the Eighth Judicial District
Court. You also appeared as counsel of record for the Defendant in the matter of State v.
Cato, Case No. C217352, also pending in the Eighth Judicial District Court.

Based upon the foregoing, you violated Supreme Court Rule 189 (Unauthorized
practice of law) and are hereby PUBLICLY REPRIMANDED.

DATED this / day of May 2006

Y

John & Shook, Esq., Chair
Southern Nevada Disciplinary Panel




